Our historical net tangible book value as of June 30, 2024 was $364.0 million, or $3.94 per common share. Our historical net tangible book value is the amount of our total tangible
assets less our total liabilities. Historical net tangible book value per share represents historical net tangible book value divided by the 92,346,332 common shares outstanding as of
June 30, 2024.

After giving effect to the sale of $300.0 million of our common shares in this offering assuming for illustrative purposes that an aggregate of 7,639,419 common shares are sold during
the term of the equity distribution agreement at a price of $39.27 per common share, the last reported sale price of our common shares on NYSE on August 15, 2024, and after
deducting estimated offering commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2024, would have been
approximately $658.8 million, or $6.59 per common share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.65 per share to existing shareholders and
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $32.68 per share to investors purchasing common shares in this offering at the assumed public offering price.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share $   39.27
Historical net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2024 3.94
Increase in as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering 2.65
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 6.59
Dilution per share to new investors purchasing common shares in this offering $   32.68

The number of common shares to be outstanding immediately after this offering is based on 92,346,332 common shares outstanding as of June 30, 2024.

The table and discussion above do not include:

• 13,545,016 common shares issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding as of June 30, 2024, at a weighted average exercise price of $17.15 per share;

• 294,195 common shares issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding as of June 30, 2024, at an exercise price of $67.98 per share;

• 263,672 common shares issuable upon the vesting of restricted share units as of June 30, 2024;

• 604,319 common shares reserved for future issuance of awards under the 2022 Plan; and